

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH

City Hall, Commission Chambers, 2nd Floor 17011 NE 19th Avenue North Miami Beach, FL 33162 **Tuesday, February 18, 2025** 5:00 PM

Mayor Michael Joseph Vice Mayor Lynn Su Commissioner Jay R. Chernoff Commissioner McKenzie Fleurimond Commissioner Daniela Jean Commissioner Phyllis S. Smith Commissioner Fortuna Smukler City Manager Mario A. Diaz

City Attorneys Greenspoon Marder LLP

City Clerk Andrise Bernard, MMC

Notice to All Lobbyists

Any person who receives compensation, remuneration or expenses for conducting lobbying activities is required to register as a Lobbyist with the City Clerk prior to engaging in lobbying activities before City Boards, Committees, or the City Commission.

Commission Conference Agenda

1. ROLL CALL OF CITY OFFICIALS

2. PRESENTATIONS / DISCUSSIONS

- 2.1. Recognizing Longest Serving Educators in North Miami Beach (Commissioner Daniela Jean)
- 2.2. Awarding North Miami Beach Choir Honored by Arsht Center (Commissioner Daniela Jean)
- 2.3. Memorandum of Understanding between the City of North Miami Beach and Jackson North (Mayor Michael Joseph)
- 2.4. Recognizing Employee of the Quarter ending in October 2024 (Stacey H. S Hipsman, Human Resources Director)
- 2.5. Recognizing Retired Employees (Stacey H. S Hipsman, Human Resources Director)
- 2.6. Proclamation for Profiles in Black Miami (Edenia Hernandez, NMB Library Director)

- 2.7. Proclamation for the Year of the Snake (Edenia Hernandez, NMB Library Director)
- 2.8. Voter's Council of North Miami Beach Presentation
- 2.9. Recognition Of Heart Health Walk/Run (Commissioner Fortuna Smukler)
- 3. ADJOURNMENT